
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 15 OCTOBER 2012

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(SE12/0171) PROGRAM – Internal Product


Senator Humphries (written) asked:

Portfolio Wide – Corporate Cars: For 2011-12 and since Budget Estimates 2011-12
(May 2012):

a. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
b. Where is the car/s located?
c. What is the car/s used for?
d. What is the cost of each car for 2011-12 and this financial year to date?
e. How far did each car travel in 2011-12 this financial year to date?


Answer:

a. As at 6 November 2012, the total number of cars owned by the department of Immigration and Citizenship is 50. The financial data 2012-12 to date is not yet available.

b.


Location
of Cars No. Purpose of the Cars

Operating
Cost (Per Car)

2011-12*

Kilometres
Travelled (Per
Car) 2011-12*

Christmas
Island 25

Conduct of immigration activities at Northwest Point Immigration Detention
Centre and Phosphate Hill (Alternative Place of Detention)

Data
unavailable**

Data
unavailable**

Curtin 16 Conduct of immigration activities at Curtin

Data
unavailable**

Data
unavailable**

Nauru 1 Conduct of immigration activities at Curtin

Data
unavailable***

Data
unavailable***

Amman 2
Conduct of Immigration activities in Jordan,
Lebanon and Syria

2 293 2 500

3 561 4 889

Dili 1 Conduct of immigration activities in East Timor 477 800

Dubai 1 Conduct of immigration activities in Abu Dhabi 201 3 112

Jakarta 1 Conduct of immigration activities in Jakarta 2 676 5 678


Location
of Cars No. Purpose of the Cars

Operating
Cost (Per Car)

2011-12*

Kilometres
Travelled (Per Car)

2011-12*

Manila 1 Conduct of immigration activities in Manila 484 1 519

Port
Moresby 1

Conduct of immigration activities in Port
Moresby 4 133 13 350

Total 50  17 063 46 269


* The operating cost per car includes costs for insurance, maintenance, fuel, registration and repairs.

** Christmas Island and Curtin do not currently collect data on operating costs or kilometres travelled.

*** The Holden Colorado 4x4 for Nauru was purchased on 29 August 2012.
No operating costs have yet been recorded.


MRT-RRT:

Answer:

MRT-RRT do not own any corporate cars.

